PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI202492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Patents Recorded at Reel 049869, Frame 0266

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association (as successor to U.S. Bank National Association), as collateral agent	04/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Press Ganey Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	404 Columbia Place	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9141757
Patent Number:	8543412
Patent Number:	8666777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213)620-7848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0404178-0003-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	Justine Lu
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Press Ganey - 2L Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(150480142.1)#page1.tif source=Press Ganey - 2L Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(150480142.1)#page2.tif

PATENT 508524123 REEL: 067275 FRAME: 0755

source=Press Ganey - 2L Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)(150480142.1)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 067275 FRAME: 0756

Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Patents

This Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Patents, dated as of April 30, 2024 (the "Release"), is made by U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association as successor to U.S. Bank National Association, as the collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of Press Ganey Associates, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2019 in favor of Agent (as supplemented by that certain Second Lien Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of February 5, 2021, Second Lien Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of August 23, 2021, Second Lien Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of April 21, 2023 and as further amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related Second Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2019 in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement, as applicable), which Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2019 at Reel 049869 Frame 0266, the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including those Patents listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Patent Collateral of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the Patents set forth on Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties and without representation, warranty or recourse, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral of the Grantor and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Patent Collateral.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 067275 FRAME: 0757 U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT,

By:

Name: Benjamin J. Krueger

Title: Vice President

[Second Lien Patent Release]

PATENT REEL: 067275 FRAME: 0758

Schedule 1

Holder Press Ganey Associates, Inc.	Jurisdiction United States	Title Performance Data User Interface	Patent No. / App. No. 9141757
Press Ganey Associates, Inc.	United States	Web Based Data Submission For Nursing Quality Indicators	8543412
Press Ganey Associates, Inc.	United States	Web Based Data Submission For Nursing Quality Indicators	8666777
Press Ganey Associates, Inc.	Australia	Web-Based Data Submission Nursing Quality Indicators	2005213629

PATENT REEL: 067275 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 04/30/2024